Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official

...............

Company Number
02413534

(a) Insert full name
of company

(a) Ferry & Port Holdings Limited

b) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

I’'We Patrick Joseph Brazzill and
Ernst & Young LLP
1 More London Place
London
SE1 2AF
(c) Insert date  The liquidator(s) of the above na
company's affajgs as at ()

Signed

Nisha Ghedia
Ernst & Young L
1 More London Place
London

SE1 2AF

Presenter's name,
address and
reference (if any)

ML7E/AL/SH/AS/NG/LO3468

CVL02A08

Elizabeth Anne Bingham
Ernst & Young LLP

1 More London Place
London

SE1 2AF

d company attach a statement of the

-08 -

For Official Use
Liquidation Section Post Room

i

18/12/2008 50
COMPANIES HOUSE

U

18/11/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY

)

AOB




Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert name
and occupation
(b) Insert full
address

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to the Affairs of Femry and Port Holdings Limited

on the 27 October 2008 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner
of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form

| (a) Mr Andrew Dalton
of (b) 20 Upper Ground, London, SE1 9PF

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A ;kg A‘ & .
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as
to the affairs of the above named company as at 27 October 2008 (being a date
not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that
the said company carmied on business as a holding company

swomat Nodton fose (L@ T More Lo~don Riverido
london SEL 2LAQ

Date S, UL 2epR Signature(s) A\ : T&M

T—

Before me (QM‘ S ber i NoAan oo (P

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particulariy
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects
will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-swom.

ADB 18/11/2008 185
COMPANIES HOUSE

*RYYAWANK”
RM 087112008 29
COMPANIES HOUSE




M

A-Summary of Assets

ASSETS Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged Assets:

Debtors 459,085,676 Nil
Cash at bank 12,939,858 12,939,858
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 485,707 211 12,939,858

Signature A rf‘é‘\)‘;‘)@u Date S S\ DsR

CVLD1EO2




: b o

A1- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from Page A) £

Liabilities Nil

£
Preferential creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 12,939,858
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 12,939,858
Debts secured by floating charges £ Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 12,939,858
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) £ Nil
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 12,939,858
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £ 634,041,045
holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors £ (621,101,187
{exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

£ Nil
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (621,101,187
Issued and called up capital £ (30,000,000)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ | (651,101,187

Signature A .KL) '8\,\ Date S L\, 203

CVLO1E02




WATAD

epnwiIag ‘Z LNH uojjiueH

paywn

806'e/ ‘J934g BUOPIA ZZ ‘UN0Y) s uoue) SONAIG BWNUBK Jnuepy

_ d4d6
8e2'82L'1 L3S ‘wopuo ‘punossy 1addn 0z pajiwi] pumlig AN

W epnuiiag ‘ZLWH UoliweH
500'280'66¥ '|934g BLOPIA 22 'HNOD suouey pajluin siauiejuoy eag
dd6 paywn
0212 13S ‘uopuoT ‘puncigy Jaddn 0Z Bulapeys sisuleluen eag
d4d6 palwWI S80IAI9S
909°EhL'L L3S ‘uopuo] ‘punoD Jaddn 0Z Aem| ey siouleueD eag

4d6
£61'862'2¢ 138 ‘uopuo '‘puncid Jaddn 0z papwr) sbuipioH ¥IND
(paywn
4d6 02 g UOJU3 4 ‘UeH A1aw.o))
186'L19 138 'uopuoT ‘punos taddn 0z pajw awnue O
4d6 paywn
201'Z¢s'y 138 ‘vopuon ‘punots Jaddn 0z S22[AJ9G SIBUIRIUOD) IS
4d6 pajiwn sasialag
269'908 135 ‘uopuo ‘puncis) Jeddn 0z Apadold siauigjuon eag
{uonepinby )
9.9'vL1 Alel| 'eouan gp L9l '€G IULBW AP BIA 4S elell paadsianod

dd6
605'8.6'62 138 'uopuon 'puno.s) Jaddn 0z Pa)WI 0242881

3
Auncas uanif 10yipala Aq play 3
jo anfep Aunoas aye() Aunsas Aue jo s|BjaQ 199p Jo Junowy (apooysod Uim) ssaippy JUBLUE[D 20 10}IPAI JO JWIBN

‘Uoissassod s Auedwos sy Ul Auadoud Jaac apip o uonualas Bulwie sioypais pue saoIAas Jo spoob Jo Lddns auy Jo
asueApe u| pied sjunowe Butwies siawoisns pue sjuawsasbe sjes [euolipues Jo Buises| pPREYS 'aseyaINd-a.Y Jepun S1o)psIs AJUap] isnw no A SJON

SYHOLIOIHD ANVAWCD




WIITAD

4dé PajWN puejay|

J0E'961'EL 135 ‘uopuon ‘punoicy Jaddn oz aoueUld SJBUiRjUO”) BAS

4d6 pajwnr

128'60}'C 13 ‘uopuo] ‘punoig) Jaddn 0Z ABND YUON UdABYMBN

epnuliag ‘ZLINH Uojjiwey pajywn

¥az' 0L '1984S BUOPIA ZZ 'Un0g s uouen | xedoy SIaujuon Bag
EpnuIag ‘ZIWH uo)iueH

}0S'9EC ‘Jeeng BLORIA 22 'MNeD s,uoued pawn 2 ejesg
EpNULSE ‘Z | WH uoweH

I 8 24 ‘13345 BLOWPIA ZZ ‘Uno s,uoue)d pajiwn g jeQE’s
epnuweg ‘ZIWH uoliweH

86111 199115 BUODIA 22 ‘U0 suoue) palyw ¥ jepeagladng
epnuiiag ‘Z| WH uojjiwiey

1£9'8 ‘1990 BHOWPIA ZZ ‘'UN0Y s,UoURD pajpwi ¢ lepeagladng
EpNULISg ‘ZIWH uoj|iel

286'L¥¥'L ‘JeaRg BLOPIA ZZ 'WN0Y s Uoue) pajwi Z yegeagladng

4dé pajw Auedwod

60+'89 135 ‘uopuo ‘punoio Jaddny 02 | 19yoed wess winwy g |ABny

epnwiag ‘ZINH uoliweH pajwi solla

B¥0'€0Z' Y ‘139ng eUORIA g2 'HNoD s.uoue) § SH0d Siaulejuod esg

4d6 paywry

I81'EL8 L3S ‘uopuo ‘punois Jaddn 02 sanedold Aeg apisyieg

btwuum usnB Joypals Aq play 5
Jjoanep Aunoas ajeq Aunoas Aue jo s|e3eQ 349p JO Whowy (apooysod yum) ssalppy WUBUIED 10 JOLPED JO atueN

‘uoissassod s Auedw oo ey ul Auadoud Jaao a1 jo uopualal Bulwep sio)ipals pue sa3oiales o spooB jo Alddns ayy jo
aoueApe Ul pled sjunowe Bujwiep siawolsno pue syuswsalbe ajes [puonpuos Jo Buises| jayeYS 'eseyoaind-aliy 18pun S10)paLO AUap! 1Snw NoA 3JON

SHOLIA3¥D ANVAWOD

DI\

areq

@i
T g IV,

ainjeud|g

9£6'209's

© dd6
I3s ‘uopuoT ‘punoisy Jaddn 0z

palWIT SHOd SJBuUIBlUGY) BIS




Sea Containers Opera
Limited

Canon’'s Court, 22 Victoria Street,
Hamilton HM12, Bermuda

54,291

Signature

Note You must identify creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts paid in advance

.P ..\fr\ﬂ. J fmr}

Date .,w N A P 4 .

COMPANY CREDITORS

of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retentian of title qver property in the company’s possession.

Narme of creditor or ¢claimant Address (with postcode) Amount of debt Details of any security Date security Value of
£ held by creditor given security
£
Finnjet Bermuda Limited Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, 32,884
Hamilton HM12, Bermuda
Sea Containers Treasury 20 Upper Ground, London, SE1 302,056

Limited

9PF

CVLOiEGT




Signature ? "l .,/Vn.v\fnv)r} Date m,. N, D X

Notes to Statement of Affairs of Ferry & Port Holdings Limited

1.

CVLOIEG2

At a meeting of the board of directors of Ferry & Port Holdings Limited (“the Company”) held on 31 October 2008 it was reported that Sea
Containers Limited (*SCL"), GNER Holdings Limited ("GNERH") and 1882420 Limited{"1882420") had requested, that the Company make a partial
repayment of its intercompany debt of $14,403,937, €1,064,215 & £57,084 to SCL, $930,850, €68,775 & £3,736 to GNERH and $738,118, €54,535
& £2,962 to 1882420 respectively,

These partial repayments will be treated by SCL, GNERH & 1882420 as an advance distribution in respect of the inter-company receivable owed by
the Company to SCL, GNERH & 1882420 respectively, that would otherwise be payable to SCL, GNERH & 1882420 as a distribution from the
liquidators of the Company.

The directors did not wish to delay the making of the partial repayment of the Intercompany receivables to SCL, GNERH & 1882420 as it is time
critical to SCL.

The Company has retained appropriate reserves to provide for a distribution to be made to its known creditors, other than SCL, GNERH & 1882420,
on a pari passu basis with the proposed advanced distributions to be made to SCL, GNERH & 1882420,




